TECHNICAL GUIDE
For TOUGH GUN I.C.E.™
Robotic Quick-Change
MIG Guns
 SAFETY & WARRANTY
INFORMATION
 INSTALLATION
 MAINTENANCE GUIDE

54
Must be  filled in
9.0 – ORDERING INFORMATION
9.1  EXAMPLE OF STANDARD MODEL NO. AND OPTIONS
 Distributed by:
05/11  REV D                            M021
I
NECK
445 - 590-45-XXXX
422 - 590-22-XXXX
 (blank) - 590-180-XXXX
54XX-XX  500 amp ROBOTIC A/C
WIRE SIZE
 564 - 5/64” WIRE
 332 - 3/32” WIRE
 116 - 1/16” WIRE
  1.8 - 1.8 mm WIRE
  1.4 - 1.4 mm WIRE
  1.0 - 1.0 mm WIRE
   52 - .052” WIRE
   45 - .045” WIRE
   35 - .035” WIRE
   30 - .030” WIRE
CONSUMABLES
 (blank) - H.D. TOUGH
LOCK™
POWER PIN
(blank) - TWECO#4
LN - LINCOLN
ES - ESAB
LT - LTEC
OX - OXOMATIC
TW - TWECO#5
M - MILLER
E - EURO
B - BERNARD
PA - PANASONIC
I - TOUGH GUN I.C.E.™
LENGTH
    03 - 3FT
03.5 - 3.5FT
up to
   15 - 15FT
NOZZLE
(blank) - 401-6-62
3 - 401-6-50
5 - 401-5-62
7 - 401-42-50
WIRE TYPE
(blank) - STEEL
9 – ALUMINUM / SS
J - JOG BUTTON
W - WIRE BRAKE
(not available 180° neck)
Q - QUICK LOAD™ LINER
(not available with aluminum
liner or wire brake)
A - AIR BLAST
Sample Part # IM5404-45-422-AJ
(TG ICE Robotic Torch, Miller Pin, 4 Ft., .045” Mild Steel Wire, 400 amp 22° Neck, Air Blast, Jog Button)
CONTROL CABLE
(blank) - 519-2
11 - 519-1
12 - 519-3
13 - 519-4
14 - 519-6
15 - 519-9
16 - 519-7
17 - 519-8
18 - 519-10
SS - SURESTART™
Contact Tips